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Current County Bar Presidents

Full Name / Address  Telephone Fax TelephoneAddress

(802) 388-6337 (802) 382-8840 

Addison County ldeppman@middlaw.com

1

Email:

Lesley B Deppman Esq
Deppman Law PLC

2 Park St.

Middlebury, VT  05753

Lesley B Deppman Esq

(802) 442-0400 (802) 442-0404 

Bennington County sarah@morrisseywilsonlaw.com

2

Email:

Sarah E. Wilson Esq.
Jason P. Morrissey, Attorney at Law

217 Union St

PO Box 14

Bennington, VT  05201-0014

Sarah E. Wilson Esq.

(802) 626-5200 (802) 626-5260 

Caldedonia County llw@lyndonlaw.com

3

Email:

Laura L. Wilson Esq
Young & Wilson, PC

1033 Broad St.

PO Box 87

Lyndonville, VT  05851-0087

Laura L. Wilson Esq

(802) 879-6304 x228 (802) 879-6533 

Chittenden County jmessina@bpflegal.com

4

Email:

Jeffrey M. Messina Esq.
Bergeron, Paradis & Fitzpatrick, LLP

34 Pearl St

Essex Jct, VT  05452

Jeffrey M. Messina Esq.

(802) 233-2545 

Franklin & Grand Isle Counties greenmountainlegal@gmail.com

5

Email:

Joshua T Martin Esq
Vermont Advocate Group

30 Lincoln Ave

St. Albans, VT  05478

Joshua T Martin Esq

(802) 888-7800 (802) 888-7888 

Lamoille County lawyers@blackgovoni.com

6

Email:

Leslie E. Black Esq.
Black & Govoni, PLLC

60 Brigham St

PO Box 353

Morrisville, VT  05661-0353

Leslie E. Black Esq.

1
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(802) 728-9604 (802) 728-6404 

Orange County lewis_law@yahoo.com

7

Email:

Hon. Bernard M. Lewis
VT Probate Court, Orange District

28 N. Main St

PO Box 221

Randolph, VT  05060-0221

Hon. Bernard M. Lewis

(802) 334-7911 (802) 334-3950 

Orleans County jjourdan@neklaw.com

8

Email:

Jill E. Jourdan Esq.
Northeast Kingdom Law, PLLC

58 Second St

Newport, VT  05855

Jill E. Jourdan Esq.

(802) 786-1045 (802) 786-1100 

Rutland County gsm@rsclaw.com

9

Email:

Glenn S. Morgan Esq.
Ryan Smith & Carbine, Ltd.

98 Merchants Row

PO Box 310

Rutland, VT  05702-0310

Glenn S. Morgan Esq.

(802) 229-5146 (802) 223-5225 

Washington County groff@bfslaw.com

10

Email:

Heidi S. Groff Esq.
Biggam, Fox & Skinner, LLP

453 Stone Cutters Way

Montpelier, VT  05602-4431

Heidi S. Groff Esq.

(802) 828-3278 

Windham County

11

Email:

Hon. Karen R. Carroll
VT Supreme Court

109 State St

Montpelier, VT  05609-0701

Hon. Karen R. Carroll

(802) 295-5631 (802) 295-5870 

Windsor County steadman@whiteriverlawyers.com

12

Email:

Todd C. Steadman Esq.
Davis Steadman Ford & Mace, LLC

167 N Main St

PO Box 796

White River Jct, VT  05001-0796

Todd C. Steadman Esq.

2


